Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Question No: 31

Program No. Australian Communications and Media Authority (ACMA)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing profile

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. What is the current staffing profile of the Department/Agency?

2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:

1.  Asat 28 February 2014:
ACMA had 548 employees (full time equivalent, or FTE of 517.58), 506 of whom are ongoing and 42 non-ongoing;
Of the 506 ongoing employees, 420 are full-time and 86 are part-time;
Of the 42 non-ongoing employees, 34 are full-time and eight are part-time. There are also two casual staff that are not included in these figures as they have not worked for over 12 months.

2. Staffing profile as at 28 February 2014:

Brisbane | Canberra | Hobart | Melbourne | Parramatta | Sydney | Grand Total
ACMA 2 2 2
Communications
Infrastructure 2 2
ACMA 3 3 1 1 5
Communications
Infrastructure 1 1
Corporate
Services &
Coordination 3 1 4
ACMA 4 2 18 8 2 4 34
Communications
Infrastructure 2 9 4 2 2 19
Digital Economy 1 1
Corporate
Services &
Coordination 9 2 2 13
Authority and
Media
Communications 1 1
ACMA 5 13 15 2 5 35
Communications
Infrastructure 8 5 2 2 17
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Content

Consumer &

Citizen 7 7
Digital Economy 1 2 3
Legal Services 1 1
Corporate

Services &

Coordination 5 1 1 7
ACMA 6 46 62 34 148
Communications

Infrastructure 22 26 1 55
Content

Consumer &

Citizen 1 14 15 30
Digital Economy 18 6 24
Legal Services 1 1
Corporate

Services &

Coordination 21 2 5 28
Authority and

Media

Communications 2 2 6 10
EL1 63 86 45 196
Communications

Infrastructure 30 25 2 59
Content

Consumer &

Citizen 23 20 43
Digital Economy 1 33 15 49
Corporate

Services &

Coordination 32 2 6 40
Authority and

Media

Communications 3 2 5
EL 2 28 23 30 83
Communications

Infrastructure 16 11 4 33
Content

Consumer &

Citizen 1 6 12 19
Digital Economy 5 7 12
Corporate

Services & 11 2 13
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Coordination

Authority and

Media

Communications 1 5 6
Legal 2 3 8 2 13
Legal Services 3 8 2 13
Legal 3 1 2 4 4 11
Legal Services 1 2 4 4 11
SES 1 6 5 5 16
Communications

Infrastructure 3 1 4
Content

Consumer &

Citizen 2 1 3
Digital Economy 2 1 3
Legal Services 1 1
Corporate

Services &

Coordination 3 1 4
Authority and

Media

Communications 1 1
SES 2 3 2 5
Communications

Infrastructure 1 1
Content

Consumer &

Citizen 1 1
Digital Economy 1 1
Legal Services 1 1
Corporate

Services &

Coordination 1 1
Grand Total 10 187 1 212 6 132 548

